## **HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 483 by Senator Cathey

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 12, delete "A." and delete "shall"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 3, after "Military" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof
- 5 "also includes the"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, line 5, change "is" to "means"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 2, line 13, change "the" to "this"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, delete line 17 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof "notarized letter of
- 12 promise of employment of the person or the person's spouse."
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 3, line 24, change "applicant" to "person"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 3, line 26, change "applicant" to "person"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 5, line 20, after "organization" and before "or" insert a comma ","
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 20 On page 5, line 2, change "the State Board of Nursing" to "the Louisiana State Board of
- 21 Nursing"